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Message from Louise: 

Dear Parents and Guardians, 

We have had a very busy time at Little Kingfishers over the last half term. We have all particularly enjoyed our 
wellie walks, P.E., dance and cookery sessions.   

We are looking forward to an exciting term ahead which will include learning about Spring, growth and new life. 

Please don’t forget that you can add photos of your child's home learning to tapestry, we love to see photos of 
what you have been doing at home.  

As always, if you have any concerns about your child’s development please contact either myself or your child's 
key person. 

Yours sincerely, 

 

Nursery Manager  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Safeguarding 

Please can you make sure you keep your children 

close to you when leaving the school site. 

Please also ensure you park responsibly and not 

on the bend.                                                                                                                                                                                                     

Nursery News: 

Our Topic this term is “Growing”  

We will be learning about, growth and 

new life.  We will be spending more time 

outside – please could you ensure children 

have coats .  

Our story for the half term will be ’The 

Hungry Caterpillar’. We are hoping to 

watch some caterpillars grow and change 

into butterflies! 

Please can we ask parents to 
provide old clothes for Forest 
School and gardening, an 
apron for cooking, and a gym 
kit (consisting of a white T-
shirt, black shorts) and daps)  

Look how we’ve grown - 

Please could we ask parents to bring in 
two clearly named photos—one of your 
child as a baby and one of them now to 
go on our display board.  

Please can you ensure that you are not letting any other 

adults into the nursery.  

If you are waiting to come in, please ring the bell and wait 

for a Staff Member to open the door.  



 

Monday 18th February –  

Friday 22th February     - Half Term 

Monday 25th February   - First day back to school 

Thursday 7th March  - World Book Day 

Wednesday 13th March  - Outdoor Classroom willow sculpture 

Monday 1st April   - Parents Evening (6.00pm-7.00pm) 

Tuesday 2nd April   - Parents Evening (6.00pm-7.00pm) 

Tuesday 2nd April   - Easter Bonnet Parade  

Thursday 4th April   - PTA Easter Bingo (Time TBC) 

Friday 5th April   - Last day of term – No school uniform 

Monday 8th April –  

Monday 22nd April  - Easter Holidays 

Tuesday 23rd April  - Training Day (no school) 

Thursday 2nd May   - PTA Quiz Night (Time TBC) 

Monday 6th May    - Bank Holiday 

Monday 20th May   - Therapy horse visit for whole school 

Monday 3rd June    - Life Bus visit 

Wednesday 10th July  - Donkey Sanctuary visit 

 

Diary Dates 

 

 

 

 

Hot lunches are now availa-

ble online via ParentPay. 

Please ensure you book your 

child’s meal choices. 

We love spending our time outside exploring! 


